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HERITAGE ALTERATION PERMIT

CITY OF PORT MOODY HERITAGE ALTERATION PERMIT NO. HAP00017

This Heritage Alteration Permit is issued to:

Name: HOUSE OF OMEED, INC. NO. 11088998
Address: 230-3355 NORTH RD.

BURNABY, BC, V3] 7T9

(the “Applicants”)

This Heritage Alteration Permit (the “Permit”) is issued subject to
compliance with all the bylaws of the City applicable thereto, except as
specifically varied by this Permit.

This Permit applies to and only to those lands within the City described
below, and any or all buildings, structures, and other development on, or to
be constructed thereon:

Parcel Identifier: 001-009-192

Legal Description: THE EAST HALF OF LOT 52 EXCEPT: PART
SUBDIVIDED BY PLAN 908; BLOCK 1 DISTRICT LOT
202 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 55

(the “Lands”)

The Lands are located within the “Moody Centre Heritage Conservation Area”
(the “HCA”) designated under City of Port Moody Official Community Plan
Bylaw No. 2955, and are subject to the requirements, objectives and
guidelines contained therein.

In accordance with the requirements of Section 617 of the Local Government
Act and the HCA, the Applicant is authorized by this Permit to carry out only
the following alterations and changes to the Lands and to the existing
buildings and structures located thereon:

e Construction of a third storey addition for the purpose of non-market
residential housing, and one accessible non-market housing unit at grade.
Construction shall generally be in conformance with the approved design
plans included as Schedule 'A’, on file with the City, prepared by Mara +
Natha Architecture Ltd. and dated October 15, 2024, and any
amendments thereto subsequently approved by the City.
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Variances

6. The City of Port Moody Zoning Bylaw 2018 No. 2937 is hereby varied with
the following variances:

Section 6.3.1 Off-Site Parking Requirements:

a) 2 parking spaces are required for the Commercial Use
b) 0 parking spaces are required for the Non-Market Housing use.

Section 10.3.3 e) Side Lot Line Setbacks (minimum)
e) 0.0 metres where abutting a commercial, or light industrial zone

7. Notwithstanding Section 6. of HAP00017 above, all other provisions of the
City’s Zoning Bylaw shall be applicable.

8. Issuance of this Heritage Alteration Permit does not authorize any

construction, all works are subject to issuance of Building Permit from the
City of Port Moody.

ISSUED THIS 26t day of November 2024.

Wesley Woo
Manager of Development Planning (Transit-Oriented Areas)

Kate Zanon
General Manager of Community Development

HAP00017
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Schedule “A”

HAP00017
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HOUSE OF OMEED (THIRD FLOOR ADDITION

CONSULTANTS LIST

OWNER

House of Omeed

Contact: Ahmad Zeividavi
ahmad@houseofomeed.ca

ARCHITECT

Mara + Natha Architecture Ltd.
Contact: Rob Lee, Architect AIBC
rob@maraarch.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

GDR Structural Engineers Inc.

Contact: George De Ridder MS C.Eng P.Eng
george@gdrstruk.ca

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

BSA Engineering Consultants Inc.
Contact: Bassam Sabeeh P.Eng. MBA
bassam@bsaengineering.ca

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

VT Engineering Inc.

Contact: Wojtek Siedlaczek, P.Eng, LEED AP BD+C
wojtek@vteng.ca

Braun Geotechnical Ltd.
Contact: Joseph Oh, M.Eng., P.Eng.
joseph@braungeo.com

CIVIL ENGINEER

Core Concept Consulting Ltd.
Contact: Bruce Duffy
bduffy@coreconcept.com

EBQJECTDATA
ZONING ANALYSIS

CIVIC ADDRESS

2340 Clarke S1, Port Moody. BC V3H 18
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 52, Block 1, Plan NWPSS, DL 202, NWD
ED

001-009-192

[EXISTING ZONING

EXISTING ZONING M1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)

M1 PERMITTED PRINCIPAL USE:
ANIMAL DAYCARE, COMMERCIAL ATHLETIC AND REGREATION, LABORATORY, LIGHT
'NDUSTRIAL, REGYGLING RETURN CENTRE, TRADE SCHOOL, VETERINARY CLING, CHILD

M1 PERMITTED SECONDARY USE:
ARTIST STUDIO- TYPE B, OFFICE, RETAIL, UNENCLOSED STORAGE, ACCESSORY FOOD
RAGE

EBOPOSED ZONING
'ZONING C3 (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)

C3 PERMITTED PRINCIPAL USE:

APARTMENT, ARTIST STUDIO, CHILD CARE, COMMERCIAL ATHLETIC AND RECREATION,
COMMUNITY GARE, HOTEL, OFFIGE, PERSONAL SERVIGE, RETAL FOOD SERVIGE,
RESTAURANT, RETAIL, WORK-LIVE

C3 PERMITTED SECONDARY USEL
HOME OCCUPATION- TYPE A
[EXISTING BUILDING USE:

OFFICE AND STORAGE (FOOD BANK)

EBOPOSED USES:
EXISITING OFFICE AND STORAGE (FOOD BANK) WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED: PROPOSED
'SLEEPING ROOMS AS TRANSITIONAL HOMES ON 15T & 3RD FLOOR LEVELS

LOTSZE
2717 SF (252M)
8O0V IN AREA AND 15M WIDTH
1,885 SF (175M9)
2,588 SF (240.4MF)
[PROPOSED BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS
BUILDING WILL CONTAIN GROUP C. D & F-3 MAJOR OCCUPANCIES WITH COMBINATION OF
GOMBUSTIBLE AND NONCOMBUSTIBLE GONSTRUGTION WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
LEUELLWITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 240 48 WILL CONTAI FOOD STORAGE (GROUP
F-3 MAJOR OCGUPANGY), SLEEPING ROOMS (GROUP G MAJOR OGCUPA
LEVEL 2 WITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 222112 WILL CONTAN OFFICES aRoUP D MAIOR
GGCUPANGY)

WITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 220712 WILL CONTAIN SLEEPING ROOMS (GROUP
CMAJOR OCCUPANCY)
ZONE REGUL ONE M1
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA BATIO:.

EXISTING: 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR/ LOT AREA=
175 M2+147 252 M2= 1.28

Ay N
‘ PROPOSED GFA

[ Name [ Ao | Acaime) [ oSz | Doty ]
PROPOSED 2D FLOGR FEe iim amJoss ]
PROPOSED 1T FLOOR 2390 5F s2mtJoge |
[PROPOSED GRD FLOOR 75 SF Bz Josr |
Grand toal: 3 7383 SF 53T 271

MAXIMUM HEIGHT;

EXISTING: 61 AND 2 STOREYS.

I N
PROPOSED: 9.5M AND 3 STOREYS.

REQUIRED PER EXISTING M1 ZONE: N/A
EXISTING: 175 M 252 M2 + 100= 68.3%)
BEQUIRCD PER C3 ZONEIN A
PROPOSED- 240.4 WP/ 250 NE * 100= 95.4%
MINIMUM ERONT LOT LINE SETBACKS:
EXISTING: 328

I
PROPOSED: 0.16M
MINIMUM SIDE LOT LINE SETBACKS:

BEQUIRED PER EXISTING M1 ZONE,
0.0M FROM AN INTERIOR LOT LINE AND 3.0M FROM AN EXTERIOR LOT LINE
EXISTING: 0.0M & 0.05M

BEQUIRED PER C3 ZONE:

LEM EXCEPT T SHALL BE 0.0M WHERE ABUUTING A COMMERCIAL ZONE AND 5.0M FOR AN
EXTERIOR LOT 1
PAOPOSED: DO & 008t

MINIMUM REAR LOT LINE SETBACKS:
6.0M FROM THE REAR LOT LINE EXCEPT WHERE THE REAR LOT LINE IS CONTIGUOUS TO A
RAILWAY RIGHT-OG-WAY, IN WHICH CASE, THE BULDING MAY BE SITED 0.0 FROM THE

REAR PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING: 0.5M AND 7.55M

BEQUIRED PER C3 ZONEL

NONE REQUIRED, EXCEPT, WHERE A LOT LINE ABUTS OR IS SEPARATED BY A LANE FROM
A RESIDENTIAL ZONE, IT SHALL BE 3 5M

PROPOSED: 0.5M AND 1.38M

OFF STREET PARKING PER SECTION 6.0 OF ZONING BYLAW
NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING TO ROUND UP FOR FRACTION GREATER THAN 0.5 AND ROUND
DOWN FOR FRACTION EQUAL OR LESS THAN 0.5

SLEEPING UNITS (TRANSITORY HOMES): NO PARKING REQUIREMENT WAS SPECIFIED
UNDER ZONING BYL
VISITOR PARKING ¢ Fon TRANSITORY HOMES: NO PARKING REQUIREMENT WAS SPECIFIED
UNDER ZONING B)

GFPCE SPACE ~ STALLS (1 SPACE PER 50M2 (222m2/ 50 m2= 4.44))

IOTALREQUIRED= 3 STALLS

EXISTING= 1 SPACE AT THE REAR OF BULDING

IOTAL PARKING STALLS PROPOSED=2

REQUEST FOR PARKING VARIANCE OF 2 STALLS FOR OFFICE SPACES.

Mara®t

Natha

ARCHITECTURE

Architect: Robert H. Lae, Architact AIBC
Mara + Natha Architacture

2022414 5t Johns St., Port Moody,
BCV3H 281

(+1) 804.420.2233
rob@marsarch.com

viww.maraarch com

These plans are COPYRIGHTED ond ALL RGHTS ARE
RESERVED. The reproduction of these plans n any
i art o s ool i ricly e Ths
plon and design ara, and atall tmas remain the.
Exclusve property of MARA + NATHA ARCHITECTURE.
LD, and may not b reproduced without witen

Itis tha respensibilty of the Ownar and Ganeral
Contractor to verfy al cimensions and st concitions
prior o commencement of work and they shall nory
fhe achitac of any arors, omisions o dierepancies
Any work complsted ithout achiect kncuedge il
e the full espons ity of the Owner and General
Contractor.

&_RE 55050 FOR PRE PP
5 SSUED FOR OPEN HOUSE
T REVISED PRE APP REVIEW
z

PRE APPLICATION REVEV]
T REVIEW
Rovisions

Prgier ;
“n SH COWS o
Sign & Seal o

Project Title

HOUSE OF OMEED ADDITION

2340 Clarke St, Port Moody, BC V3H 1Y8

Project No, 240203
Project Start Date 240203
Sheet Tile, Scale 3'=1.0°

PROJECT DATA

N
A000




Attachment 2

BCBC 2024 Article

BCBC 2024 Article
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o) enoon acatentneods o Indige. RESERVED. The roproducton of these )
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Power Door Operators extendin ol more than sttt b oy o s O Gore
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onng oo 1 e apsmngs ohll contorm et 59737 s 4575, installed In adtion o requirod handrals. fire separation heving ot es: area swinging doors by means of alabel or decal affxed to the door. S REVISED PRE APY REVIEW 0200514
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@ them {0 break a hanchold 1) Excepta provdn St 2). viser and theleadin during ts D
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5963 Doorway Szos
2340 Clarke St, Port Moody, BC V3H 1Y8
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997 Accesslo Exts

Means of Egress from Suites
floor

have
a) an exterior exil doorw:
0 3doonsy o3 ublc comdor,or
a doorway o an exterior passageway.
Dead-End Corridors
Except for
ot more than 6 m ong.

Number and Spacing of Egress Doors

at is entiely within o, is

sue excoods
distance of maximum 15m, aroa of with ofa
F-3) eceeds 200m2 with
1055 doors shall bo spaced so that in the event that one door is made inaccessible by a fire within such room or
stite, the other door wil provide safe egress.

Egross from Dwalling Units

i pancy.
atleast 2 egress doors shall be provided when lhe area of a room or suile, or the distance measured from any point
within the foom or sule to the nearest egress door, exceeds the values in Table 9.9.7.4.

Proposed: each
Exils from Floor Areas

ng the roof, will be pr wo

Measurement of Travel Distance.
Whare a room or suite is separatod from th romainder of the floor aroa by a fire saparation having a fire-rosistanco

raling of at least 45 min or, in a sprinklered building, by a fire separation which is not required o have a fire-resistance
rating, the travel door of the room or ot

Number of Reaired Exits
1 Lat floor area,
raeat it eave ditnes s e oot ek 4ot e e

business
b) 45 m for all occupancies where the floor area is sprinklered, and
©)30 m for all oher occupancies.

Gontibution of Each Exit
Where more area,
the required exit wicth

ot more than hall

Localion o
et mrs hen on exi s equired o foor area, alast 2 e shall b ndependont ofsach ofhe and bo
placed ramole from each other along the path of travel betwen them.

Exiling through a Lobby
Not

afloor area above or
bo not moro th

lead through a lobby.
7 ho ah of vl rough th by 1 10 oidoos sl ot

excoed 15 m.

all respects for exits, except that rooms othor than sorvice rooms,
ind to0ms of residential or
lobby and adjacent

0 open into y aro spr L the firo
v by nacd ol e

o the elevator doors

Passenger the
‘except while loading and unioading passengers.

9910 Egress from Bedrooms.

Egress Windows or Doors for Bedrooms
Except whero e st s sproderes

the use of keys, tools the removal of

sashes or harcware,

ot less than 0.35 m2 in area with no dimension less than

380 mm, and

Where ap lled X P the inside
without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge of the openinig mechanism

Exit Sign

5911

soasto y riher
shal or adjacent o i if

g ha o3 Sorbys g R, & g R o0 ocoupant oz ol tan 160, o1 & room o oar
thal has a fire escape as part of a required means of egr

Whers o exi & visil rom a publc comidor fom & Condor vsed by the public, o from princial rouies senving an

‘open floor area having an occupant load of more than 150, an exit sign wilh an arow or pointer indicaling the direction

oFegress snal oo proved

Exil signs Article 3452

Tighting

5912

Reaured Lighing n Egrss Facies
Every exit, public coridor or corri
o g oo ot ot s o 5 o oo e v S ple ek o nptos v e one
changes of level where there are stairs or ramps.
The

less than 10 x.

Emorgency Light
Eaoncy amangshallbe provded in
a) oxits,
5 princlpal rutesprovcing acces to itn an open oo area,
<) corridors.

4 undelqmund walkway&
) public coridors,

person ata time,

4,616 3

and
h) universal washrooms, nd Aticle 3.8.2.8.

Emergency lighting noted shall be provided from a source of energy separate from the electrical supply fo the building.
Lighing nled hallb desgned o be alamaically acualed or aparig ofaleast 20 min when tre eec ghing
o af area s interruy

et rom holed Tohingshll b prov 10501 averagelvel f ot e han 101t oo o kvl i
minimum value of he ilumination not less than
e moandssean 651 & rovad 1gning Sl o 1 Win2 of floor aea shll e considered t meet he
requirament ot

ellcontained y
ghing oqupment~

10 CSA C22.2 No. 141, "Emergency

91013 ltems Under Par 3 Juristiction

o Pant 3.

In Sentence 9.10.1.3.8), pri provided, it s 10 con
Sentence 8.10.1.3.(9), pipe provided, it
Arctices 3.2.6.8, 325,11 & 3.2.5.17

Permitied Openings in Walls and Celing Membranes.

91051

1) Except itted i

@) and (3,2 an assombly required to have
st

ted and.

rated for such openings.
2)Awallo ceilng membran foring gt of oq have a fire resistance
plerced by apenings fo per
Conform o Aricle 21056,

3

tobe

the basis of Table 9.10.3.1.-B o
. provided the ducts, the

mbly assigned a

‘amount of openings and their protection conform to the requirements of Appendix D.
Combustible Elements in Noncombustble Consiruction

5106

Whore a buiding orpart f a buiking s equired 0 bo of 3
limitog 31

Fire Rosistance Rating

5108

Table 9.10.8.1

s and roof of a gis be

of

it Resistance Ralings or Walk, Colunis and Atches

ot oot oo S Sk e e ronen aling of not less than thal required for the supporied floor o
00l assembly.

Support of Noncombustible Consiruction
Where an
supporled by noncombustible consiruction.

havea , it shall be

BCBC 2024 Articl BCBC 2024 Article

BCBC 2024 Article

9109 Fi E d iin Buidings 510513 Sapaaion o Resientl Ocupares 51019 Feqred Smoke Rl
9.109.15, 1) Sente (2). from all other maj :xcept as permi by Article 9.10.19.8. (Residential Fire Waming Systems), smoke alarms conforming to
Gontnuous Barier 510916, & ot Th GANAULG S531, “Standard or Smoks Alams: sall b mstaled
o againstthe spread  9.10.9.17. 2) B jded in Sentence (3), a majo asa be separated a) each dweling uni, a r a
i vl o poeage o s, 810918 irom otnr mercaniie or e separation ) eachsleepng oo ok witin 2 dweing i, ard
Geling, or a roof shall be maintained having a ir-re5slanc raing of ot Iess han zh. notin dweling unis in @
by a ireiop Ihat, when subjected o he e est e AL 113 Siandar i o fFie Tests of Fresiop 3) Where nol more a
yiems s an T et o s hn o e esanc g abl 1o pa by e separabon han 1 Locatan ol Snoke Alrns a
Jainis localed in a horizontal floor wal shal Vosiop ha, when ,suliont smoke a that
Soyotodlo e e oo malod m AGTH E2307--Siangas Too Mihod o et Fre Resaanco o erimeer Separaion o Resicenal Sies o erars o ot one - -
Fire Barriers Using Intermediate-Scale, Muli-storey Test Apparatus,” has an F rating notless than the fire-resistance from adjacent by a fre separation having a b) on any storey of a aweumg unit containing sleeping ooms, a smoke alam is idied ARCHITECTURE
valing for the horizontal fre separation. e seanca ey 1 v e 45 in each sleeping room, a
I to CSA AB2.31-M, "C plication” to il) of the storey, and if
maintain the inlogry of the smoke igh barier over (o enir surlace Soparaionl Pt Coridors haliway. the smoke alarm shall be localed in the haliway
Joints between ceilings and walls, between floors and walls, am be\ween walls at comers need nm cnmpiy with noted 1) Except as qL thi ind be separated
requirements. itis attached el a t less the 45 min 2)A Sentence ( 8553, "Ste
restrict the passage of flame and smoke through the joints. 2) In other for between a public. Installation of Smoke
cortdor and the remainder of the bulding f T make A vaulod s Aricle 8.10.19.1. and Sentence (1) shll be st on ot near h celing Architect: Robert H. Lae, Architact AIBC
Operings to bo Protectod wih Closuros: 2)tho floor area s sprinklorod. Mara + Naths Architecturs
e 1013, ), and Power Supply
Docrs ina fre separation with  required freresistance rafing of 15 min, but ot greater than 45 min, need not have o the sprinkl 2 2414 5t Johns S, Port M
freprotcton ratng providd hey Senlence 3.24.7.(4) B o S Pert Mooy,
a) are at least 45 mm thick solid oore wood doors, and Pz bat and larm, and (+1) 604.420.2233
O ey g s fixures recuired by Artice 3.7.2.2. and Secton 8.31., provided ) incsseh el poversupps o h ok lam st be provided wilha batery s an allative 22
a) the space and ¥ irce that can continue to pwv\de power to the smoke alarm for a period of no less than 7 days in the normal rob@maraarch.com
Floor Assembiies less than that p ‘and the remainder of the storey, and Goniton, 1olowed by 4 minutes of alarr www.maraarch.com
o s ke Alarms These plans are COPYRIGHTED and ALL RIGHTS ARE
General Requiremens for Penalralions of Fie Separations 1010 Separaton of Service Rooms ] that the RESERVED, The roproducion of hese plans nary
actuation of any one alam causes all alams within the dwelling it to sound. B iAo
a 0 a y rea be a fire separation Service rooms shall afire separation Erclisve preparty cf MARA + NATHA ARCHITECTURE
nell be chnties nan 11 when h oo aea coniaiing e e eans & ot s Siencing of Smoke Alarms. el fomevlrioietas
@ soalod by afrstop hat, e fre test G S5, Firo Tosts Whe fire 1) Excepl as permited in Senience (2) cicuily of ot
ol Fiestop Systems, has an F raling not less than the required fire-resistanc raling for he fire separalo jrberkbetivepiiotat bt bk (
b) ghty fited or cast inplace, provided the penetrating tom is made of tecl, ferrous, copper, concrete of masonry,or 1t mo 130 10 min afr whih he snokealam il cset and scund agan o is
sealed o maintain the integriy of the fra Separaton Storage Rooms sllceni loroaeuale Cantractor o verfy sl mensons and ste conditions
‘combustible d materials for recycling in for public 2) Suites. C-8524, "Standard for prior to commencement of work and mei ‘shall notify
Piping Penetrations 't the oyiing by 2 1re sepatalmn having nol oiion o e “which ae partof liou of
1) Bxept 5 proic i Sotences (2 ad (). ilng o . wast. vt and contalvaouum systoms tht s o less thana 1 xcopt that a ot less than 45 min is Sentence 9.10.19.4.(3). manually ). oy work complted it e oo
located n a verial f permilied where b v@npo«\vbwhw 1 the Owner and Gener
. pr po " the floor or 10201 Firefightng Windows or Accass Panels Foqured e
protected in accmﬂance w\th Clause 9. |09 6.(1)(a) Nl ) the room is sprinklered. refighting Windows or Acoess Panels Requir
2 Dranpingeading il fom 2 et st rough a concrot for s permited 0 penerte a porzonel B » n
571018 Doors, D: nd Other Giosures i i i ) Except @ 1100 mm high
sopa amombare tatcontitos o o requted fre-ositanco raing of a otzonal o soparaton, oors, Dampers and Other Closures in Fire Separatons G55 e having a sill height of nol more than 900 mm above the floor shall be provided on the second
provie Sire s protected b accordance wih Setence o i Closwes Sl Sioreys of vy Duing in a ool oné wall 126G on & G161 aLch Sioreys 75 ot prnklored
&) Gt Gl st avrs g e e Mlj’}; ot rovided in Arcle 9.10.13.2., openings in required fre separatons shall be protected vilh a dlosure 2 I o g
g onforming fo Table 9.10.13.1. and shall bo instaled in conformance with Chapters 2 o 14 of NFPA 80 "Standard for plain glass. B ) s wors
'5; ‘Vr\‘/a(eq dnslnmlmn g s perited o party orwholy pentae e separaion e ohavea frovesisance Fite Doors and Gther Opening Protectves;’ oAt o e s
510551, o e e i a 30 r dsminun FAR o separato requres closuro wih 20 mintis FPR spaces.
1o scparao roqirescosuowihmin 5. 7
i formi 10961 527579 Flashi
irestop conf om\ ing to Clause 9.10.9.6(1)(a). inr FRR fire separalio requires closura with min iy ing
St FE g Separas req1os st win i 15 PP 78" szmaznazmas
1) Exceplas pmv\ded m Se«lenoes 2)10 (5), oullel boxes are permied Lo peneirate the mermbrane of an assembly tnat all jinis have
ded they are sealed at a firestop that Solid Gore Wood Door as a Glosure pasmve lap of mwm
o o meihoq 1t CARICLCL81 Standits s of Fre Tos ol Fraiop Sysloms s in P i no A 45 mm thk sold coro wood door s permitied to be used where a minimum fire-protection rating of 20 min is EANIGGSR-51 5211, “Sheathing, Mermixane, Breatner Typa"
e than the fre-rosisance raing of he irs saparaion el o s  puslsCordoe e S0l roVESd e o et oS o cAN/ULosm, Standard
2) Excepl as providedin Senlence 9.109.6 2), bores a Sposicaton or Wood Gore 92737892738
membrane to Sentence (1), at re Assemblies.
provided Doors noted shall the sides and top. Flashing shall consist of not less than
a m2inarea, and an m2in , and 73 mm thick sheal
5 tho annuar = Unrated Wood Door Frames ) 033 mimtick gaanizad soc,
3) Excopt ided '9108.6.(2), h a be mounted in ©) 0.46 mm thick cof
menorane forming part conform to Sentence (1), notbeen ) 0.46 mm thick zinc,
Wired Gl Clos: €) 0.48 mm thick aluminum, or
e r i n i lass as a f) 1.02 mm thick vinyl.
,,lm‘;""e‘ Doxes aro separatad from tho romeindar of the space witin 'mw;;“ﬁ';g{,:"‘:gg‘;zmmm:“;“:w Wired glass Gonforming to Al 9.6.1.2. which s ot e tesied wilh Artile 9.10.3.1 tied ) "
mbly that d rom rockor -5702.1, adosureina not more than 1 Flashing shall be installed at
g ‘and having a mass per unit ot les fhan 1.35 mm and a) every horizontal junction between dadd\ng elements,
e ol a1 220/ 2 1wl o U 1, 050 i ok o e bk S e o "°' s 20 o cach s of e fis ) ovry hotizotal offset  the ciading
encapsulated by the noncombusible insulation, and ual Sen inarea or 1.4 min height or width, and the ©) every horizor sufficiently for stresses to
b) of 0.016 m 2 in any PP ﬂedby 75m2. e,
any individual O re e s e Slng sbove
4 o Sentance per tobe avertical Daor Latch
. provided they are. Every alatcn Flashing need not be instaled es noted above
a) separated from each other by a horizontal awstance of not less than 600 mr Self-clo Devi Ipper the 25 mr
5 Separaed rom ach cihe a therermainder o he walspace by an enclosure conforming o Subeauss (3aI).or itdlosing Devico s vt s space, and the
o) located in 10 . every doorina horzontal detal i consirucied So 4 o mirimize the ingress, o prechiation o the air space, or
5 avertical fire. t inished and the
ind need Sentence (1). ‘oceupancies, except in dead-end corridors. cladding is installed outboard of a drained and vented air spaee
) 109.12.2) okt-Open Do
provided the penatation 1 sealed oy ald Open Dvicos o o Flasing shl o nsaled openings o
)3 rosiop il wencuiocted o s st e CANULC S115,SanarWothodof s Tets of Frestop Whero hold op e parations, is more than ane.quarir f he horzonlal overnang of e eave.
" has an FT rating not less than the required fire-resistance rating for the fire separation, licle 3.1.8.14. Noted flashing shal\
b) aﬁves conforming to Clause 9.10.9.6.(1)(a), where the service equipment is located ermre\y ‘within the cavity of a tend not an inboard of in lieu of the
wall assembly aboy od or Service Room Doors sheathmg membrane‘
o afvesiop corlomig o Caiee 910901 (a) e shall opan whero s load to pubic terior aie
floor or celling assembly ga ne coridors or rooms cases. c) terminate at each end with an end-dam with a he\qm in millimetres not less than 25 mm or 1/10 the value of the.
‘separation, or contained Wmnn a horizontal service space conforming to Sentence 9.10.9.12.(2) that is dlMy above 1-in-5 driving rain wir o sure i IP 1, an d b tex ,e‘xlendmg to the face of the adjacent cladding,
or belowa floor o celing, 1014 Spalial soparalion botwean buTn ) lapnolss nan 10 mm varicaly ovr o s ing ot beiow, and
Spatial separation oen bulldings ) terminate in a drip offset ot les: from the outer face of the building element below.
Tablo 9.10.14.4.-A and 8.10.14.4.-B, Construction of Where e il of widows and doors nstaled in extrior wal aro ot sol fashing.
Sroe s exposing bulling fece and exter Table 9.10.14.5-A and
. et Boxes or quipn 91018 Alarm and Delection Systems 55 s -
T Seaants
NE jded i to.(5), out an assembly f water
fire-resistance ided they are sealed at firestop that, Alire 4 a more than 10 oant g o s ot ‘o window frames or i,
1o the firetest method in CANULC-S1 15, “Standard Method of Fire Tesis of Fireslop Sysiems " has an FT raling not el s door .
less than the fire-resistance rating of the fire separation. Heat Detectors or na s, o & REISSUED FOR PRE-APP 20241015
) re separation or an assembly required fo Wnerea in buidings of 1 vertcal less the oint pped or s
have a to Sentence (1), provided in area, and an ghaftallbe provided wih smole detoctors flashed to prevent the entry of rain. =
inany v an dtne @ buldng reolowing Sealants shall be 2
noncombusiible outlet boxes does nol exceed 3 mm e ui " 2
3) Combustble oullel bores (hal penelrate & partof an S Sirage rooms not it dwoting s, a non-hardening type suilable for exteror use, " T
Senlenee (), mowdw ted from the b) service rooms not within dwelling units, b) select their abilit
e e g o i &) janitors ooms. pat  ate applied.
material wnlevmmg 10 Article 9. |0 16.3., or located in a sp: ly filled with pre d) rooms in which hazardous substances are to be used or stored, 9.31 Flumbmg Facilties.
o o, o oo pal o) levalor hostways, chutes and dumbwaltor shalts, a s e than
mass per U area of o Ioss tha 1.2 kgm 2 o wall surnce such it o oigoses sides and back e oullel box ) laundry rooms in buiidings of residential occupancy, but not thosa within dwelling units. awenm units, plumbing facilies, grab bars, floor drains, all fnish
1d the outlet Subsection 3.7.2.
el Sprinklr system is electrically supervised and equipped with a water flow alam. Syetoms vaed faf service wate n Section 936
enclosure. Y Gonsircion, axension, sraion. [ehewal o apat of Huming syeleme and sewage ispoeal syslams shall
) Noncombustbie outit boxes conforming 1o Sentence (2)are permited fo b located on opposie sides of a vertical ke Detectoe 1 Recicaing ArHarding Systoms e Gorlorm to Part 7
fir need . provided
each other by a ot less than 600 of the wall be installed, every oke upon a signal Grab Bars shall be capable of resisting a load of not less than 1.3 kN applied vertically or horizontally.
Space by )@ or looatod rom a duct where e same floor or serves more
Subclause (3)@)(). than 1 storey. Every dweling unit shallbe supplied with potabie water.
5) a verical fire
nd need Wihers o pioed water ol aualale g for ot an cld water s conneced 1 very Kichen i
) 2,2) lavatory baub, shower, Sop sk and
led by 2 frestop that, o 1 CANIULG S 178 has an g or co e Sl b s coery v coct 6
FTr: for S S,
9:10.9.6,1)(@), where inb senice equlpmenl is located entirely within me cavily of awall assemy ‘above and below A Kitchen sink, lavatory, bathtub or shower, and water closst shall be provided for every dwelling unit. ',,l cOwWY “‘»
quired C\ausegwasm[ay "u,,,““ul o
Where & pped polyis vailable & Sign & Seal
e, Iohed 8o 8 A oo Sring & ool ro Sopalio, conanes wilhin horzontal senvce
Space conforming lo Sentence 9.10.9.12.(2) thal s direcll above o below a fdor or celing floor a basement E—
forming pat 0 a Gweling o, A ﬂoov ara shallbe provided i 3 Grbage foom, ncineralor room ot olerroom 4
senving more than one dweling uni HOUSE OF OMEED ADDITION
i -
2340 Clarke St Port Moody, BC VaH 1¥8
Where hot water is required to be supplied, hot water,
n conformance with Par 7. Project No. 24003
sanvica water inafluo orin of aboilr or fumace
hoaling a buiding Project Start Date: 240203
53415 Wiing and Cablos Sheet e Scale
1) Except red and cables installed in building
a e BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

flame or for n 1
in conformance with the Vertical Flame Test (FT1 rating) in CSA G22.2 No. 0.3, "Test methods for efectical wires and
ables” or ‘masonry wlls,

1.5.23.(1)(0).
B ) fioor o cell mbly s used as a pl
lecr bl insulation, jackets or voice,
sound urdslaandonhca\ ithin 36.43,1)a)
3) Wires or forthe signals i fire al ity, radio, and
y
Sentence (2).
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